

|                            |  |
|----------------------------|--|
| <b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b> |  |
|                            |  |

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stokes to Engrossed House Bill No. 689 by Representative Stokes

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 13, change "embryo, oocyte," to "oocyte"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 1, change "embryo, oocyte," to "oocyte"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 2, change "embryos, oocytes," to "oocytes"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, line 8, delete "either embryo cryopreservation or"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, line 11, after "B.(1)" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof  
11 "Unless prohibited by any federal law or regulation, a health insurance issuer shall issue a  
12 "health coverage plan that"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 2, line 12, change "embryo, oocyte," to "oocyte"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 2, line 15, change "embryo, oocyte," to "oocyte"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 2, line 16, change "may" to "shall"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 9

20 On page 2, line 19, after "C.(1)" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof  
21 "Unless prohibited by any federal law or regulation, a health insurance issuer shall issue a  
22 "health coverage plan that"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 10

24 On page 2, line 20, change "embryo, oocyte," to "oocyte"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 11

26 On page 2, line 23, change "embryo, oocyte," to "oocyte"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 2, line 24, change "may" to "shall"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 2, line 29, change "embryo, oocyte," to "oocyte"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 3, line 11, after "means" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 12 and 13  
7 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

8 "any nonprofit corporation or closely held, for-profit corporation with  
9 religious or moral objections to any health coverage plan that offers coverage  
10 in accordance with Subsection A of this Section."